
“Believe in yourself…Learn together…Persevere…Succeed” 

 

Newsletter Week Ending 4 May 2018 

Executive Headteacher:  Mrs D P Webb 

Associate Headteacher:  Mrs V E Ballantyne   Associate Headteacher:  Mrs A C Knight 

BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 

A reminder that school will be closed on Monday 7th May as it is a Bank Holiday. 
School will be open as usual on Tuesday 8th May. 

SCIENCE TRIP - YEAR 5 

Year 5 children are visiting the Science museum on Tuesday 8th May. Children 

will be travelling by train, and will need a packed lunch which should be brought in 

a disposable bag clearly marked with your child’s name. No sweets or glass      

bottles please. As the weather is forecast to be warm please make sure your child 

has plenty to drink. 

CLASS ASSEMBLIES 

Class Assemblies - dates for your diary. Parents are very welcome to attend. 

Thursday 10th May 9am- 5M 

Thursday 17th May 9am- 5H 

Thursday 24th May 9am- 3S 

YEAR 5 - 11+ UPDATE 

The 11 plus exam for 2019 entrance will be held on Saturday 15 September 

2018. 

Registration will open on 1 May and will close at 5pm on 27 June 2018 – this is a 

strict deadline.  

For further information please access - https://redbridge.gov.uk/schools/redbridge-11-plus/ 

HEALTHY SNACKS AND PACKED LUNCHES 

We still have some children bringing in chocolates, sweets and items such as cold 

McDonalds for their lunch or break time snack. Can you please make sure you pack 

healthy items in your child’s lunchbox, and only send in fruit, crackers or other such  

snacks for break time. It is very important to encourage children to eat a balanced diet 

and to offer them a range of healthy foods. 

DINNER PAYMENTS 

Can you please make sure your child’s dinner account is up date and any debts are 

cleared. In addition can you ensure there is enough credit on your child’s account,      

particularly children in year 6 who will be leaving us at the end of the school year.   

Thank you. 

https://redbridge.gov.uk/schools/redbridge-11-plus/


 

The whole school attendance for last week: 

 96.39% 

Class Attendance 

The classes with the best attendance were: 

KS1: 1R 100%     KS2 : 6R  100%  

The weather is forecast to be warm next week. Children may need sun cream, a hat and a 
drink if they don’t usually bring one as they will be out in the playground numerous times 
during the day. 

WARM WEATHER 

ATTENDANCE 

TERM DATES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018 - 2019  

School Term and Holiday Dates  

SUMMER TERM 2018 

BANK HOLIDAY Monday 7 May 2018 SCHOOL CLOSED 

HALF TERM  Monday 28 May – Friday 1 June 2018 

TERM STARTS Monday 4 June 2018      

END OF TERM Friday 20 July 2018 

     

AUTUMN TERM 2018  

Staff Training (INSET) Monday 3 and Tuesday 4 September 2018 SCHOOL CLOSED 

START OF TERM   Wednesday 5 September 2018     

HALF TERM    Monday 22 October – Friday 26 October 2018    

TERM STARTS  Monday 29 October 2018     

END OF TERM  Friday 21 December 2018  

 

SPRING TERM 2019  

Staff Training (INSET) Monday 7 January 2019 SCHOOL CLOSED  

START OF TERM  Tuesday 8 January 2019     

HALF TERM   Monday 18 February – Friday 22 February 2019  

TERM STARTS  Monday 25 February 2019     

END OF TERM  Friday 5 April 2019  

 

SUMMER TERM 2019  

START OF TERM  Tuesday 23 April 2019     

BANK HOLIDAY  Monday 6 May 2019 SCHOOL CLOSED   

HALF TERM   Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 2019  

TERM STARTS  Monday 3 June 2019      

END OF TERM    Friday 19 July 2019      


